

KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES <u>ABSTRACT</u>

<u>KUHS – Dean Research – The list of Research Guides for KUHS to become PhD Supervising Guide</u> Under Transitory provision - Orders Issued.

OFFICE OF THE DEAN RESEARCH

U.O. No. 84/2019/DEAN (R)

Dated, 11-11-2019

Read:-1. Kerala University of Health Science PhD regulations 2018,5.1(iv) 2. UO.62 /B1/Dean Research/KUHS/2018 dtd. 03/10/2018

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the provisions contained in paper read as (1) above, it is stipulated that in the Faculty of Ayurveda where there are no sufficient PhD holders/eligible PhD Supervising Guides, the conditions can be relaxed for first five years and may enlist them as Supervising Guide (under transitory provision). Supervising Guide (under transitory provision) should publish (or obtained intimation for acceptance for publication) at least two research publications in peer reviewed, indexed scientific/professional Journals, before the candidate appear for the final evaluation of the PhD work. Such Supervising Guides (under transitory provision) can take two PhD candidates per year and a total of five (5) at a time, until they satisfy one of the criteria mentioned in sub-clause 5.1(i), 5.1(ii) or 5.1(iii) and approved as a Supervising Guide under KUHS in accordance with KUHS PhD regulations, 2018.

The scrutiny committee constituted vide paper read as (2), had verified the PhD guide ship applications for Ayurveda Faculty and has recommended the following Faculty members to be considered as Supervising Guide under transitory provision.

Sl.No.	Name	The Faculty	DESIGNATION & CURRENT EMPLOYMENT
1	ASHRAFUDEEN I	Ayurveda	Professor, Dept.Of Kayachikitsa, Govt.Ayurveda College, Thiruvananthapuram
2	GIRIJA T	Ayurveda	Professor, Ahalia Ayurveda Medical College,Kozhipara, Palakkad
3	SAJITH M	Ayurveda	Principal & Professor, Ahalia Ayurveda Medical College, Kozhipara, Palakkad
4	SHALEENA K K	Ayurveda	Professor, Ahalia Ayurveda Medical College, Kozhipara, Palakkad
5	SUREKHA PAI	Ayurveda	Professor, Dept. Of Kayachikitsa,Ahalia Ayurveda Medical College, Kozhipara, Palakkad

Hence, Sanction has been accorded by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor to approve the list of faculty members as detailed above, who have completed the formalities to become **PhD Supervising Guide Under Transitory provision subject to ratification by Academic Council and**

Governing Council.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-DEAN RESEARCH

Forwarded /By Order

Section Officer

То

PA to VC

Copy to:-

PA to PVC and Registrar/FO/KSAD/ SF

Document 2019/34931/1 - GENERAL - File No. 2018/2472/1 Approved by Dean Research on 11/11/2019 14:39:09 http://www.kuhs.ac.in AOW0E-UEE-0GFH-DacI

Phone : 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax : 0487 – 2207616, 2207620 e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com